
TF240 
Spare parts catalogue

Duun Industrier as
7630 Åsen, Norway
www.duun.no

Serial number from 190021 | 1 av 36



BeskrivelseMaterialThicknesTegningsnrAntPos
Skrog og deksler2523800111
Utkastervifte2523800212
Innmaterskrue2523800313
Utkastertut2523800414
Nedbrekksklaff2523800515
Sylinder utkastertut2523800616
Stag utkastertut2523800717
Girboks og kjeder2523800818
Glidesko2523800919
Kantskjær høyre side25238010110
Snøsamler venstre side25238011111
Slitestål kantskjær25238012112
Fjærutløser25238013113
Hjul25238014114
Kantprofilskjær hydraulisk høyre side25238015115
Kantskjær hydraulisk høyre side25238016116
Redskapsdel Triangel25233017117
Redskapsdel HMV25233018118
Isriver glidesko25238021119

25238021

25238008

25238004

25238007

25238006

25238005

25238016

25238015

25238014

25238009

25238013

25238003

25238011

25238012

25238001

25238002

25238010

Serial number from 190021 | 2 av 36



25238001 Hull and covers

23

8

3

23

8
3

20

9

3
4 3

3

19

238

318

11

10

23

8
3

22

21

2

4

3

7

3

9

9

3

15

14

16

17

3

17
2

12

13

5

6

1

1

Serial number from 190021 | 3 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Locking screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 6032344491111
Locking nut with flange M16 ElZn DIN 69262489175112
Washer M10 ElZn DIN 1252531060283
Hexagon screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242229764
TF240 Hull1252300115
Wear steel, edge125249626
Cover over feeding screw1252301617
Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 127253406048
Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 9852483610129
Sticker TF240 394x1202935117110
Sticker 45x309 Snowblower 540 rpm collection plate2935121111
Drawbar bolt cat. 2 Ø28x952551730212
Linch pin Ø10x402556142213
Mud flap2222140214
Clamp strip12523024215
Body washer M10 ElZn DIN 90212533060216
Hexagon screw M10x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422301617
Cover on the back side12523029118
Rear cover12523030119
Side cover12523031120
Perforated wear steel 11x200x12202112242121
Perforated wear steel 11x200x9622112241122
Hexagon screw M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422295423

Serial number from 190021 | 4 av 36



25238002  Ejector fan

26

1

10

13

24

25

8
18

2

7 21

23

7
20

15
11

12

14

20

20

9

22

20

18

19

20

6

17

3

4

3

5
16

Serial number from 190021 | 5 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Cotter 14x9 L50 St DIN 6885A211517511
End plate125134012
Washer M10 ElZn DIN 125253106083
Hexagon screw M10x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242229944
Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985248361045
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985248361326
Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127253407857
Hollow threaded pin M12x30 ElZn DIN 916247334818
Ejector fan 80cm125118819
Ejector fan shaft TF24012523033110
Flange bearing UCF 212 60mm2954177111
Sleeve Ø60/70x3312523032112
Hexagon nut mechanical lock M16 ElZn DIN 9802489613413
Hexagon screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422491414
Chain wheel 1" Z192964219115
Support f/front bearing12523015116
Leg bearing UCP 212 60mm2954210117
Hexagon nut M12 ElZn DIN 9342481611318
Hexagon screw M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422352219
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 12525310781620
Hexagon screw M16x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422487121
Hexagon screw M16x60 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422495222
Hexagon screw M16x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422489423
Shims leg bearing 2 mm12523049124
Shims leg bearing 3 mm12523050125
Power transmission shaft 3/4" L12102962158126

Serial number from 190021 | 6 av 36



25238003 Feeding screw

1

11
6

67

12

9

8
5

4

2
3

12

7
6

6
11

10

Serial number from 190021 | 7 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Cotter 14x9 L48 St125208611
Chain wheel 1" Z26 Ø50296422612
Sleeve125224813
Hollow threaded pin M12x16 St DIN 916247334014
End plate125134015
Washer M14 ElZn DIN 1252531072166
Locking nut M14 ElZn DIN 985248361287
Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127253407818
Hexagon screw M16x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242248519
Feeding screw 12523002110
Hexagon screw M14x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422400811
Flange bearing UCF 210 50mm2954175212

Serial number from 190021 | 8 av 36



25238004 Ejector spout

14

13

11

26

10

15

17

17

16

18

28
27

7

254

7

24

29

30

20

7

1

4

7

23

4

7

21

1

22

6

7 7
12

4

7

6

7

19

46

4

9
7

6 7

8

4 3
2

5

5

8

Serial number from 190021 | 9 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Locking screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603234433041
Bearing washer125203922
Body washer ø11/35x3253306523
Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 9852483610224
Linch pin Ø10x40255614225
Hexagon screw M10x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422299166
Washer M10 ElZn DIN 1252531060397
Bolt Ø19,8x45252631728
Stop against hull125115219
Hydraulic motor 50 ccm2955508110
Body washer ø9/35x3 ElZn2533058111
Ball bearing ring Ø5001251136112
Spring washer M8 ElZn DIN 1272534047113
Hexagon screw M8x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422246114
Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 9852483611215
Hexagon screw M12x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422352216
Washer M12 ElZn DIN 1252531069417
Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 1/2" L10 ED2957758218
Sticker Duun 160x1602935150119
Ejector spout 80 cm1252035120
Outlet flap 80 cm1252032121
Grate1252044122
Sticker 90x48 Hand crashing hazard2935088223
Bracket12531023124
Cover12531024125
Cog wheel Z14 module 425311091126
Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 1272534060327
Hexagon screw M10x16 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422290328
Motor mount spacer plate12532102129
Hexagon screw M10x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422307230

Serial number from 190021 | 10 av 36



25238005 Breakdown flap

8

1

2

2

1

4
3

6

7

5
4

3

4
3

Serial number from 190021 | 11 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Locking screw M10x25 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603234433041
Bearing washer125203942
Body washer ø11/35x3253306563
Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 985248361064
Strut for breakdown flap125203725
Locking screw M10x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603234433526
Bearing sleeve for spout125204127
Breakdown flap 80 cm125203618

Serial number from 190021 | 12 av 36



25238006 Cylinder ejector spout

2

2

1

Serial number from 190021 | 13 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Cylinder 32x20x125 H20H20295536211
Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 1/4" L10 ED295775422

Serial number from 190021 | 14 av 36



25238007  Strut ejector spout

1

Serial number from 190021 | 15 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Strut for outlet flap125205811

Serial number from 190021 | 16 av 36



25238008 Gearbox and chains

29

48

44

4

42

41

12

11

8

9

33

33

10 12
11

20

14

24

15

2

22

43
23

3938

37 13

6

5

4

3
21

40

28

50

49

18

117

27

26

25

16

45

11

8

32

31

7

34

3

4
5

46

19

3635

30

Serial number from 190021 | 17 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Hollow threaded pin M12x30 ElZn DIN 916247334811
Cotter 12x8 L45 St DIN 6885A211516012
Chain tensioner wheel 1" 12 t295412023
Washer M20 ElZn DIN 125253108634
Spring washer M20 ElZn DIN 127253408625
Hexagon screw M20x100 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931242258316
Nut plate125209017
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125253107888
Hexagon screw M14x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242240049
Locking nut M14 ElZn DIN 9852483612410
Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 1272534078911
Hexagon screw M16x30 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422485512
Roller chain 1" 67 links2963124113
Chain wheel 1" Z20 Ø40,02964222114
Flange bearing UCF 209 45mm2954174115
Cotter 14x9 L60 St DIN 6885A2115176116
Chain wheel 1" Z20 Ø50,02964223117
Hexagon nut M12 ElZn DIN 9342481611118
Roller chain 1" 65 links2963118119
End plate1251340120
Sleeve for tension wheel1252083121
Cotter 12x8 L60 St DIN 6885A2114165122
Hollow threaded pin M14x30 St DIN 9162473386123
Hollow threaded pin M12x35 St DIN 9162473350124
Washer M10 ElZn DIN 1252531060225
Spring washer M10 ElZn DIN 1272534060226
Hexagon screw M10x20 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422295227
Unbraco cylinder screw M10x16 ElZn DIN 9122477290228
Nut plate12523026129
Shims gearbox4 mm12523025130
Lower part lid12523027131
Lid12523028132
Washer M14 ElZn DIN 1252531072833
Sleeve1252283134
Shims  gearbox 3 mm12523038135
Shims  gearbox 2 mm12523039136
Shims Ø21/40x1,012523040137
Shims Ø21/40x0,712523041138
Shims Ø21/40x0,512523042139
Locking nut M10 ElZn DIN 9852483610240
Shims Ø21/40x2,012523043141
Shaft Ø45 L25412523047142
Hexagon nut M14 ElZn DIN 9342481612143
Joint- Ø40-1 3/4"2962196144
Hexagon screw M16x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422487445
Hexagon screw M20x80 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9312422581146
Gearbox 1:1 90°2961109147
Washer Ø14/60x412523053148
Spring washer M14 ElZn DIN 1272534072149
Hexagon screw M14x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422398150
Gear oil53101101,7 l51

Serial number from 190021 | 18 av 36



25238009 Skid pad

9
5

6

8

4

3

1
2

1
76

3

4

9

4

10

Serial number from 190021 | 19 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125253107841
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985248361322
Top strut bolt cat. 1 Ø19x97252632243
Linch pin Ø10x40255614264
 Right skid pad holder125213115
Left skid pad125214326
Hexagon screw M16x120 ElZn 8.8 DIN 931242250427
Left skid pad holder125213218
Top strut - Turnbuckle 290mm255170729
Top strut bolt cat. 1 Ø19x702526321210

Serial number from 190021 | 20 av 36



25238010 Right side extension

4

3

1

1

2

Serial number from 190021 | 21 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 1252531078121
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985248361362
Hexagon screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242249163
Right side extension125208014

Serial number from 190021 | 22 av 36



25238011 Left side snow collector

4

1
2

3

Serial number from 190021 | 23 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Locking screw M12x35 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603234435041
Washer M12 ElZn DIN 125253106942
Locking nut M12 ElZn DIN 985248361143
 Left side snow collector125219014

Serial number from 190021 | 24 av 36



25238012 Wear steel side extension

2

14

3

7

6

6

5

Serial number from 190021 | 25 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Bracket wear steel side extension1252303411
Wear steel on side extension125209512
Locking screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603234449143
Locking nut with flange M16 ElZn DIN 6926248917544
Hexagon screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242249125
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125253107846
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985248361327

Serial number from 190021 | 26 av 36



25238013 Spring releaser

1

1

3

2

5

4

4

5

6

7

Serial number from 190021 | 27 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Bracket for a spring releaser125206521
Tightening screw125207342
Spring for a spring release125213643
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125253107884
Hexagon nut M16 ElZn DIN 934248161385
Drawbar bolt cat. 2 Ø28x95255173026
Linch pin Ø10x40255614227

Serial number from 190021 | 28 av 36



25238014 Wheel

2

6
1

3
4

5

Serial number from 190021 | 29 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Shaft pin for wheel125213321
Wheel 6.00x9 10L Compl. m/rim294152022
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 125253107823
Spring washer M16 ElZn DIN 127253407824
Hexagon screw M16x40 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242248925
Hub no. 21 without shaft pin294162126

Serial number from 190021 | 30 av 36



25238015 Right side hydraulic edge profile cutter

9

4

610

6

5

7

8

8

14
11

12

13

11

12

13
2

1

1

3

Serial number from 190021 | 31 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 1252531078121
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985248361362
Hexagon screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242249163
Hydraulic edge profile cutter125216014
Bolt Ø19,8x45252631755
Linch pin Ø10x40255614256
Rear attachment for cylinder125215817
Lower bracket125215528
Cylinder 50x30x100 H20H20295536319
Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 3/8" L10 ED2957759210
Washer M20 ElZn DIN 1252531086211
Spring washer M20 ElZn DIN 1272534086212
Hexagon screw M20x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422574213
Upper bracket1252156114

Serial number from 190021 | 32 av 36



25238016 Right side hydraulic side extension

9

4

6
10

6

5

7

8

8

14
11

12

13

11

12

13
2

1

1

3

Serial number from 190021 | 33 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Washer M16 ElZn DIN 1252531078121
Locking nut M16 ElZn DIN 985248361362
Hexagon screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 933242249163
Side extension for hydraulic125215714
Bolt Ø19,8x45252631755
Linch pin Ø10x40255614256
Rear attachment for cylinder125215817
Lower bracket125215528
Cylinder 50x30x100 H20H20295536319
Hexagon nipple GEK BSP 3/8" L10 ED2957759210
Washer M20 ElZn DIN 1252531086211
Spring washer M20 ElZn DIN 1272534086212
Hexagon screw M20x50 ElZn 8.8 DIN 9332422574213
Upper bracket1252156114

Serial number from 190021 | 34 av 36



25238021 Ice scraper skid pad

1

3

4

2

Serial number from 190021 | 35 av 36



DesignationArticle noQtyPos
Ice scraper steel bracket1253007421
Locking screw M16x45 ElZn 8.8 DIN 603234449182
Locking nut with flange M16 ElZn DIN 6926248917583
Ice scraper steel 11x200x2031253010224

Serial number from 190021 | 36 av 36


	25238000
	Innholdsfortegnelse
	25238001
	25238002
	25238003
	25238004
	25238005
	25238006
	25238007
	25238008
	25238009
	25238010
	25238011
	25238012
	25238013
	25238014
	25238015
	25238016
	25238021



